
 
Bob Ferguson 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Public Counsel 

800 Fifth Ave • Suite 2000 • MS TB-14 • Seattle WA  98104-3188 • (206) 464-7744 
 
 
 
June 3, 2019  
 
 
 
SENT VIA WEB PORTAL and ABC LMI 
Mark L. Johnson  
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW 
P. O. Box 47250  
Olympia, Washington  98504-7250 
 
Re: WUTC v. Avista Corp. (2019 General Rate Case) 
 Dockets UE-190334, UG-190335, and UE-190222 (Consolidated)   
 
Dear Mr. Johnson: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced dockets are the original and three copies of the signed 
protective order agreements executed by Lisa Gafken, Nina Suetake, Corey Dahl, Carla 
Colamonici, Sarah Laycock, Luther Caulkins, and Chanda Mak on behalf of Public Counsel. 
Also included are signed agreements for Public Counsel experts Andrea Crane, Elizabeth Jensen, 
Michael Brosch, and Avi Allison.  
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me if there are any questions with this filing. Thank you.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Chanda Mak 
 
CHANDA MAK 
Legal Assistant  
Public Counsel Unit 
(206) 389-3972 
 
Enclosures 
cc: Service List (First Class Mail & E-mail
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(206) 464-7744 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
DOCKETS UE-190334, UG-190335, and UE-190222 (Consolidated) 

WUTC v. Avista Corp d/b/a Avista Utilities (2019 GRC) 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Protective Order Agreements on behalf of 
Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party 
representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket. 
 
HC = Receives Highly Confidential; C = Receives Confidential; NC = Receives Non-Confidential 

 
COMMISSION STAFF: 

 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Nash Callaghan 
Joe M. Dallas 
Daniel J. Teimouri 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

 
 
Jennifer.Cameron-Rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 
Nash.Callaghan@utc.wa.gov   
Joe.Dallas@utc.wa.gov  
Daniel.Teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
 
Chris McGuire, Chris.McGuire@utc.wa.gov 
Krista Gross, Krista.Gross@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy DeMarco, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

AVISTA CORP: 
 
David J. Meyer 
Avista Corporation  
P.O. Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-27 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com  
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com 

 
 

Patrick Ehrbar 
Avista Corporation  
P.O. Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC-27 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com  

 
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS: 
 
Tyler C. Pepple 
Riley G. Peck 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com  
rgp@dvclaw.com  

 
 
 
Jesse Gorsuch, jog@dvclaw.com  
Bradley Mullins, 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  
Michael Gorman, mgorman@consultbai.com  
Sally Wilhelms, swilhelms@consultbai.com  
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THE ENERGY PROJECT: 
 
Simon J. ffitch 
Attorney at Law  
321 High School Road NE, Suite D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 
Carol Baker, Carol@ffitchlaw.com  
Leslie Rothbaum, Leslie@ffitchlaw.com 

 
 
Shawn Collins 
3406 Redwood Avenue  
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org  
 

NWEC: 
 
Irion Sanger 
Marie Barlow 
Sanger Thompson, PC 
1041 SE 58th Place 
Portland, OR 97215 
irion@sanger-law.com  
marie@sanger-law.com  

 
 
Wendy Gerlitz 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 First Avenue, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
wendy@nwenergy.com  
 
Amy Wheeless, amy@nwenergy.com 

SIERRA CLUB: 
 
Jessica Yarnall Loarie 
Gloria D. Smith  
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 
Gloria.smith@sierraclurb.org  

 
 
Doug Howell, doug.howell@sierraclub.org  
Ana Boyd, ana.boyd@sierraclub.org  
Ezra Hausman, ezra@ezrahauseman.com  
 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 3rd day of June 2019. 
 
 
       /s/ Chanda Mak   
       CHANDA MAK 
       Legal Assistant 
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